

**Dr. Biswajit Biswas, M.A., Ph.D.** Principal ☎ 03667-295018

collegebilasipara1960@gmail.com
: www.bilasiparacollege.org

Dated Bilasipara the 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2023

## **NOTICE**

It is for information of all the students and staff members (teaching and nonteaching) of Bilasipara College that a Legal Awareness Programme will be organised on 03-04-2023 at 1:00 PM at Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Hall, Bilasipara College by Office of the Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M), Bilasipara in collaboration with IQAC, Bilasipara College in commemoration with the celebration of Platinum Jubilee of Hon'ble Gauhati High Court.

All are kindly requested to participate in the said programme.

In order to conduct the programme a Sub-Committee is constituted with the following members:

Prof. (Dr.) Kingshuk Chakraborty	•	Co-ordinator, IQAC
Prof. (Dr.) Iddris Ali Ahmed	0 0	Member
Prof. (Dr.) Mintu Bora	:	Member
Prof. Namrata Sen	:	Member
Prof. Priyasri Devi	•	Member
Sri Rupak Saha	:	Member

Principal **Bilasipara** College Principal **Bilasipara College**